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KILPATRICK SPEAKS TO FULL HOUSE

The United States and the Soviet Union have to find
a way to reduce the number of nuclear weapons, but
a congressional nuclear freeze resolution is not the
answer, syndicated columnist James J. Kilpatrick said
Wednesday.

"The resolution is so wonderfully well-intentioned
it's difficult to criticize," he said at a speech at Coastal
Carolina College. Yet he called it "regrettable' that
an accord with the Soviet Union should be directed
by Congress.

Instructions at American arms negotiators in Geneva,
Switzerland, should come from the executive branch
of government, he said, not the legislative branch.

"This (reduction of nuclear weapons) is the overriding
issue, not just before Congress, but for mankind and
for civilization as we know it,"" Kilpatrick said.

Congress, the Supreme Court and potential presidential
candidates were all topics of Kilpatrick's wide-ranging
comments.

Kilpatrick's address was part of Coastal Carolina Col-
lege's Kimbel Lecture Series. Sponsored by the Kimbel
Trust, Coastal Carolina College, The Sun News and the
Episcopal diocese of South Carolina, the series is design-
ed to being nationally recognized lecturers to the Wac-
camaw-Grand Strand region.

His column, "A Conservative View,' appears in 476
newspapers, making Kilpatrick the most widely syn-
dicated political columist in the nation.

Kilpatrick predicted President Reagan would run again
in 1984 and sized up his potential political opposition.

The front-running Democrats are all running as other
candidates, Kilpatrick quipped.

Sen. John Glenn is running as former President Dwight
Eisenhower, Gary Hart of Colorado thinks he's John
Kennedy and former vice president Walter Mondale
is campaigning as Hubert Humphrey, Kilpatrick said.
Alan Cranston of California, he added, looks a lot
like E.T.

Mondale is leading the pack of Democrats, but Kilpat-
rick predicted he wouldn't stay in that position long
because his opponents were out to stop him. '"Pol-
itics is a body contact sport," Kilpatrick said.

Sen. Fritz Hollings, D-S.C., expected to toss his hat
in the ring this month, would make a promising candid-
ate for vice president, Kilpatrick said.

The public will probably know whether Reagan will
run again by Labor Day, he added.

Though noted for his political observations and report-
ing, Kilpatrick declined any political aspirations of
his own. "When the feeling hits, 1 lie down until it
goes away,"" he said.

FACULTY/STAFF-ALUMNI GAME
RESCHEDULED

The Faculty/Staff-Alumni game originally scheduled for
April 21st has been changed to APRIL 25th. After
realizing the conflict the faculty might have playing
ball the 21st with the Honors Convocation that same
evening, the alumni rescheduled the game.

Please contact Terry Barnett if you are interested
in playing. Dr. Singleton and Dr. Barnett will be serving
as coaches for the faculty team. In the past five years
that this game has been played, the alumni have won
2 games and the faculty has won 3.

So CHANGE your calendars. Mark APRIL 25th -4:30
p.m. - Coastal Softball field is the time and place for
the 6th Annual Faculty - Alumni Softball Game. (If
it should rain, the game will be played the next day,
April 26)

calendars

FACULTY FISHES ON MAY 16

A faculty-staff all-day fishing seminar is tentatively
scheduled for Monday, May 16th. Boat, bait, tackle
and instruction are included and the event will feature
a deep-sea fishing trip to the "Gulf Stream.' First
twenty registrants will be accepted. The fee is $40.
Call D. Millus, Ext. 255 for reservations.



PHI ALPHA THETA WINS AWARD

On Saturday, March 26th, Phi Alpha Theta history
honor society held its annual state meeting at Winthrop
College in Rock Hill. Four members of Coastal's Psi
Mu Chapter were in attendance: Jeff Maximona, Frank
Menequale, Donna O'Brien and Dr. James Farsolas.
While at the meeting, the Honorable Mention Award
was given to Donna O'Brien for the paper she presented.
Her paper was entitles "The Keys to Hell's Gate' and
dealt with the gunpowder plots against James I of
England. This is the first time that an award has been
made to a Coastal Student at state convention.  Also
in attendance was Dr. Gilbert Fife, International Pre-
sident of Phi Alpha Theta, and Dr. W. Stitt Robinson,
International Vice President of Phi Alpha Theta.

SCSEA MEETING APRIL 18

All state employees are invited to attend the annual
meeting of the Horry County Chapter of SCSEA on
Monday, April 18, 1983. The dutch-treat luncheon
meeting will begin at 1:00 p.m. at the Conway Motor
Inn.

All members of the Horry County Legislative dele-
gation are being invited to speak for a few minutes.

A new slate of officers will be voted on at this meeting.

If you are planning to attend please call Ext. 114 by
April 14.

UPCOMING NURSING EVENTS

Luncheon for Nursing Graduates, April 12, 1983, 12
noon, Bob's Restaurant

Lucheon for Nursing GraduatesMay 5, 1983, 11:302:30
PM, Dune's Golf and Country Club, Myrtle Beach, SC
Nursing Faculty Curriculum Meetings on the following
dates:

April 6, 1983, 12:30-2:30 PM in the Administration
Conference Room

April 13, 1983, 12:30-2:30 PM in the Administration
Conference Room

April 20, 1983, 12:30-2:30 PM in the Administration
Conference Room

April 22, 1983, 1:304PM in the Administration Confer-
ence Room

CAMPUS SECURITY INFORMATION

The Campus Services Committee would like to announ-
ce that the beeper system and beeper phone numbers,
626-6963 and 2486963, are no longer in use. If you are
on campus, you may contact a security guard after
5 p.m. by dialing the guards' booth (ext. 260) or by
coming to Kimbel Library during its operating hours
to have a staff member page a guard via two-way radio
There is no direct line to the guards' booth which
means that after 5 p.m. Monday-Friday and all day
Saturday and Sunday the booth cannot be reached
from off campus. However, by dialing the pay phone
directly behind the guards' booth (3476713) it may
be possible to contact a security guard. The best times
to reach a guard are at 5 p.m. Monday-Friday, when
one comes on duty and at 4 p.m. Saturday and Sunday,
when the shift changes.




SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(AIRS)

DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM
APRIL 11 -APRIL 17

Date

Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11
Mon., April 11

Tues., April 12
Tues., April 12
Tues., April 12
Tues., April 12
Tues., April 12
Tues., April 12
Tues., April 12

Wed., April 13
Wed., April 13
Wed., April 13
Wed., April 13
Wed., April 13
Wed., April 13

Thurs., April 14
Thurs., April 14
Thurs., April 14
Thurs., April 14
Thurs., April 14
Thurs., April 14

Fri., April 15
Fri., April 15
Fri., April 15
Fri., April 15
Fri., April 15
Fri., April 15

Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16
Sat., April 16

Mon., April 17
Mon., April 17

Start
0830
1330
1330
1330
1400
1700
1830
1930

0830
1100
1200
1430
1700
1800
1930

0830
1330
1400
1700
1700
1800

0830
1200
1230
1330
1700
2000

0830
0915
1400
1430
1500
2000

0800
0800
0800
0800
0800
0800
0800
0800
1000
2000

1300
1430

Bldg.
FA
SC
SC
SC
WB
AF
SA
AC

FA
SC

WA
SC

AF
AC
WB

FA
SC
AF
FA
AF
FA

FA
SC
SC
SA
AF
ocC

FA
WA
ocC
SC

(0
WA

AF
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
WB
WA

oC
WA

Room
GRO
201
204
202

TC
0SsC
125
204

GRO
202
BLU
204
SOC
107
354

GRO
201
BAS
005
SOC
005

GRO
107
201
125
SOC
ODR

GRO
STP

201

AUD

SOC
103
201
107
205
204
202
101
TC
AUD

AUD

Event

S.C.A.C. Craft Truck
International Club Meeting
SGA Meeting

Sigma Phi Epsilon Pledges

Coordinator
M. Fox

A. Olivieri

P. Lassen

S. Sampson

CCC Men's Tennis/UNC Wilmington M. Parker

Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.
Cino Club Meeting
C.P.C.U. Insurance

S.C.AC. Craft Truck

Sigma Phi Epsilon Soc. Comm.
Ms. Finnie Meeting

Campus Union Meeting
Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.
American Institute of Banking
Fellowship of Christain Athletes

S.C.A C. Craft Truck

Sigma Phi Epsilon Meeting

CCC Baseball/Citadel

Brass Quintet

Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.
Stage Band

S.C.A.C. Craft Truck

Wheelwright Adv. Council

Alpha Phi Omega Meeting
Learning Resources Meeting
Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.
Campus Union Spring Dance

S.C.AC. Craft Truck
Rebels and Redcoats Tour

T. Barnett
M. Parker
A. Garland

M. Fox

S. Hill

B. Cox

S. Sanders
T. Barnett
Lawrimore
M. Vickman

M. Fox

S. Hill

L. Carr
Myers

T. Barnett
Myers

M. Fox

G. Turner
R. Steele
Eberwein
T. Barnett
P. Singleton

M. Fox
A. Garland

CCC Women's Tennis/Columbia Col. Johnson

Student Media Committee
CCC Baseball/Winthrop
Barefoot In the Park

Squatriglia
L. Carr
Jones

Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Game T. Barnett

Chamber of Comm, Educ. Comm,
Chamber of Comm. Educ. Comm.
Chamber of Comm, Educ. Comm.
Alpha Omega Sectional Conf.
Alpha Phi Omega Sectional Conf.
Alpha Phi Omega Sectional Conf.
Alpha Phi Omega Sectional Conf.
CCC Women's Tennis /[Lander
Barefoot In The Park

CCC Baseball/Wofford
Barefoot In The Park

Squatriglia
Squatriglia
Squatriglia
R. Steele
R. Steele
R. Steele
R. Steele
Johnson
Jones

L. Carr
Jones
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