Coastal Carolina University

CCU Digital Commons

Coastal Carolina College This Week

CCU Newsletters

4-11-1983

Coastal Carolina College This Week, April 11, 1983

USC Coastal Carolina College

Coastal Carolina University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

USC Coastal Carolina College and Coastal Carolina University, "Coastal Carolina College This Week, April 11, 1983" (1983). Coastal Carolina College This Week. 127.

https://digitalcommons.coastal.edu/this-week/127

This Periodical is brought to you for free and open access by the CCU Newsletters at CCU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Coastal Carolina College This Week by an authorized administrator of CCU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact commons@coastal.edu.

THIS WEEK

A Newsletter for faculty, administrators, and staff of Coastal Carolina College

VOL. 4, NO. 27

USC-COASTAL CAROLINA COLLEGE

April 11, 1983

KILPATRICK SPEAKS TO FULL HOUSE

The United States and the Soviet Union have to find a way to reduce the number of nuclear weapons, but a congressional nuclear freeze resolution is not the answer, syndicated columnist James J. Kilpatrick said Wednesday.

"The resolution is so wonderfully well-intentioned it's difficult to criticize," he said at a speech at Coastal Carolina College. Yet he called it "regrettable" that an accord with the Soviet Union should be directed by Congress.

Instructions at American arms negotiators in Geneva, Switzerland, should come from the executive branch of government, he said, not the legislative branch.

"This (reduction of nuclear weapons) is the overriding issue, not just before Congress, but for mankind and for civilization as we know it," Kilpatrick said.

Congress, the Supreme Court and potential presidential candidates were all topics of Kilpatrick's wide-ranging comments.

Kilpatrick's address was part of Coastal Carolina College's Kimbel Lecture Series. Sponsored by the Kimbel Trust, Coastal Carolina College, The Sun News and the Episcopal diocese of South Carolina, the series is designed to being nationally recognized lecturers to the Waccamaw-Grand Strand region.

His column, "A Conservative View," appears in 476 newspapers, making Kilpatrick the most widely syndicated political columist in the nation.

Kilpatrick predicted President Reagan would run again in 1984 and sized up his potential political opposition.

The front-running Democrats are all running as other candidates, Kilpatrick quipped.

Sen. John Glenn is running as former President Dwight Eisenhower, Gary Hart of Colorado thinks he's John Kennedy and former vice president Walter Mondale is campaigning as Hubert Humphrey, Kilpatrick said. Alan Cranston of California, he added, looks a lot like E.T.

Mondale is leading the pack of Democrats, but Kilpatrick predicted he wouldn't stay in that position long because his opponents were out to stop him. "Politics is a body contact sport," Kilpatrick said.

Sen. Fritz Hollings, D-S.C., expected to toss his hat in the ring this month, would make a promising candidate for vice president, Kilpatrick said.

The public will probably know whether Reagan will run again by Labor Day, he added.

Though noted for his political observations and reporting, Kilpatrick declined any political aspirations of his own. 'When the feeling hits, I lie down until it goes away," he said.

FACULTY/STAFF-ALUMNI GAME RESCHEDULED

The Faculty/Staff-Alumni game originally scheduled for April 21st has been changed to APRIL 25th. After realizing the conflict the faculty might have playing ball the 21st with the Honors Convocation that same evening, the alumni rescheduled the game.

Please contact Terry Barnett if you are interested in playing. Dr. Singleton and Dr. Barnett will be serving as coaches for the faculty team. In the past five years that this game has been played, the alumni have won 2 games and the faculty has won 3.

So CHANGE your calendars. Mark APRIL 25th -4:30 p.m. - Coastal Softball field is the time and place for the 6th Annual Faculty - Alumni Softball Game. (If it should rain, the game will be played the next day, April 26)

calendars

FACULTY FISHES ON MAY 16

A faculty-staff all-day fishing seminar is tentatively scheduled for Monday, May 16th. Boat, bait, tackle and instruction are included and the event will feature a deep-sea fishing trip to the "Gulf Stream." First twenty registrants will be accepted. The fee is \$40. Call D. Millus, Ext. 255 for reservations.

PHI ALPHA THETA WINS AWARD

On Saturday, March 26th, Phi Alpha Theta history honor society held its annual state meeting at Winthrop College in Rock Hill. Four members of Coastal's Psi Mu Chapter were in attendance: Jeff Maximona, Frank Menequale, Donna O'Brien and Dr. James Farsolas. While at the meeting, the Honorable Mention Award was given to Donna O'Brien for the paper she presented. Her paper was entitles "The Keys to Hell's Gate" and dealt with the gunpowder plots against James I of England. This is the first time that an award has been made to a Coastal Student at state convention. Also in attendance was Dr. Gilbert Fife, International President of Phi Alpha Theta, and Dr. W. Stitt Robinson, International Vice President of Phi Alpha Theta.

SCSEA MEETING APRIL 18

All state employees are invited to attend the annual meeting of the Horry County Chapter of SCSEA on Monday, April 18, 1983. The dutch-treat luncheon meeting will begin at 1:00 p.m. at the Conway Motor Inn.

All members of the Horry County Legislative delegation are being invited to speak for a few minutes.

A new slate of officers will be voted on at this meeting.

If you are planning to attend please call Ext. 114 by April 14.

UPCOMING NURSING EVENTS

Luncheon for Nursing Graduates, April 12, 1983, 12 noon, Bob's Restaurant

Lucheon for Nursing Graduates May 5, 1983, 11:30-2:30 PM, Dune's Golf and Country Club, Myrtle Beach, SC Nursing Faculty Curriculum Meetings on the following dates:

April 6, 1983, 12:30-2:30 PM in the Administration Conference Room

April 13, 1983, 12:30-2:30 PM in the Administration Conference Room

April 20, 1983, 12:30-2:30 PM in the Administration Conference Room

April 22, 1983, 1:30-4PM in the Administration Conference Room

CAMPUS SECURITY INFORMATION

The Campus Services Committee would like to announce that the beeper system and beeper phone numbers, 626-6963 and 248-6963, are no longer in use. If you are on campus, you may contact a security guard after 5 p.m. by dialing the guards' booth (ext. 260) or by coming to Kimbel Library during its operating hours to have a staff member page a guard via two-way radio There is no direct line to the guards' booth which means that after 5 p.m. Monday-Friday and all day Saturday and Sunday the booth cannot be reached from off campus. However, by dialing the pay phone directly behind the guards' booth (347-6713) it may be possible to contact a security guard. The best times to reach a guard are at 5 p.m. Monday-Friday, when one comes on duty and at 4 p.m. Saturday and Sunday, when the shift changes.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(AIRS)

DATA SOURCE ACTIVITY INFORMATION REPORTING SYSTEM APRIL 11 - APRIL 17

Date	Start	Bldg.	Room	Event	Coordinator
Mon., April 11	0830	FA	GRO	S.C.A.C. Craft Truck	M. Fox
Mon., April 11	1330	SC	201	International Club Meeting	A. Olivieri
Mon., April 11	1330	SC	204	SGA Meeting	P. Lassen
Mon., April 11	1330	SC	202	Sigma Phi Epsilon Pledges	S. Sampson
Mon., April 11	1400	WB	TC	CCC Men's Tennis/UNC Wilmingto	
Mon., April 11	1700	AF	OSC	Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.	
Mon., April 11	1830	SA	125	Cino Club Meeting	M. Parker
Mon., April 11	1930	AC	204	C.P.C.U. Insurance	A. Garland
Tues., April 12	0830	FA	GRO	S.C.A.C. Craft Truck	M. Fox
Tues., April 12	1100	SC	202	Sigma Phi Epsilon Soc. Comm.	S. Hill
Tues., April 12	1200	WA	BLU	Ms. Finnie Meeting	B. Cox
Tues., April 12	1430	SC	204	Campus Union Meeting	S. Sanders
Tues., April 12	1700	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.	
Tues., April 12	1800	AC	107	American Institute of Banking	Lawrimore
Tues., April 12	1930	WB	354	Fellowship of Christain Athletes	M. Vickman
Wed., April 13	0830	FA	GRO	S.C.A.C. Craft Truck	M. Fox
Wed., April 13	1330	SC	201	Sigma Phi Epsilon Meeting	S. Hill
Wed., April 13	1400	AF	BAS	CCC Baseball/Citadel	L. Carr
Wed., April 13	1700	FA	005	Brass Quintet	Myers
Wed., April 13	1700	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.	
Wed., April 13	1800	FA	005	Stage Band	Myers
Thurs., April 14	0830	FA	GRO	S.C.A.C. Craft Truck	M. Fox
Thurs., April 14	1200	SC	107	Wheelwright Adv. Council	G. Turner
Thurs., April 14	1230	SC	201	Alpha Phi Omega Meeting	R. Steele
Thurs., April 14	1330	SA	125	Learning Resources Meeting	Eberwein
Thurs., April 14	1700	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Prac.	T. Barnett
Thurs., April 14	2000	OC	ODR	Campus Union Spring Dance	P. Singleton
Fri., April 15	0830	FA	GRO	S.C.A.C. Craft Truck	M. Fox
Fri., April 15	0915	WA	STP	Rebels and Redcoats Tour	A. Garland
Fri., April 15	1400	OC		CCC Women's Tennis/Columbia Co	ol. Johnson
Fri., April 15	1430	SC	201	Student Media Committee	Squatriglia
Fri., April 15	1500	OC		CCC Baseball/Winthrop	L. Carr
Fri., April 15	2000	WA	AUD	Barefoot In the Park	Jones
Sat., April 16	0800	AF	SOC	Waccamaw Jr. Soccer League Game	
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	103	Chamber of Comm. Educ. Comm.	Squatriglia
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	201	Chamber of Comm. Educ. Comm.	Squatriglia
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	107	Chamber of Comm. Educ. Comm.	Squatriglia
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	205	Alpha Omega Sectional Conf.	R. Steele
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	204	Alpha Phi Omega Sectional Conf.	R. Steele
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	202	Alpha Phi Omega Sectional Conf.	R. Steele
Sat., April 16	0800	SC	101	Alpha Phi Omega Sectional Conf.	R. Steele
Sat., April 16	1000	WB	TC	CCC Women's Tennis /Lander	Johnson
Sat., April 16	2000	WA	AUD	Barefoot In The Park	Jones
M 4 117	1200	00		CCC Paralall/W CC 1	T C
Mon., April 17	1300	OC	ALID	CCC Baseball/Wofford	L. Carr
Mon., April 17	1430	WA	AUD	Barefoot In The Park	Jones